QAIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGEONEOF | PAGES2
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Estill Co ESSR Bathroom Reno APPLICATION: 0 1 Distribution to:

Estill County Board of Education Irvine, KY 40336 [:IOWNER

253 Main Street BG-22-243 PERIOD TO: 9/1/22 E]CONSTRUCTION
Irvine, KY 40336 RTA 2162 PROJECT NO: RTA 2162 MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCH[TECT
SouthEastern Staffing, LLC dba SES, LLC CONTRACT DATE: March 28, 2022 DCONTRACTOR

1287 McClure Road Winchester, KY 40391

CONTRACT FOR: BP #5 - ROOF

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM $ 164,844.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ (25,575.00)
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 139,269.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE N T129,779.00
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work S [ $12,97790 |
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0 Y% ot Stored Material M
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703) $ 12,977.90
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 116,801.10
(Line 4 less Line 5 lotal) %
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 98,058.95
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 18,742.15
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 22,467.90
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total approved in previous months by Owner
Total approved this month including Construction Change
iDirectives ($25,575.00)
TOTALS|$0.00 ($25,575.00)

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

payments received from the Owner, aWt payment shown herein is now due.
CONTRA oﬁ / . é / -
By: A%h 54% /E % Date: 7272

State of. Kentucky

County of: ar‘

Subscri sworn o before ) CRYSTAL D. YOUNG
Eﬁéhr'ysiauc; (:ay v mbet 2195 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commissio! &é?gsr STATE AT LARGE
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT KENTUCKY

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2023

the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify

to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality ot the Work 1s 1n accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 18,742.15

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: N/A Date:

ARCHITECT: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors are responsible for performing portions of

the Project, the Architect's Certification is not required.

By: Foe § i finie: September 7, 2022

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

G702/CMa-1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 1 pace oF pages 1
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 1
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  7/29/2022
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/1/2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: RTA 2162
A B (6] D E F G H [
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0O) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
General Conditions / Mob $26,240.00 $26,240.00 $26,240.00 10.00% $0.00 $2,624.00
Demolition Oversight $14,963.00 $14,963.00 $14,963.00 10.00% $0.00 $1,496.30
Concrete cast in place $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 10.00% $0.00 $210.00
Unit Masonry $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 10.00% $0.00 $190.00
Wood finish, rough and arch casework $7,675.00 $4,837.50 $4,837.50 $9,675.00 12.61% ($2,000.00) $967.50
Thermal and Moisture Ptotection Includes
underslab, metal panels, joint sealers $9,850.00 $9,850.00 $9,850.00 10.00% $0.00 $985.00
Finishes Gypsum board and tiling $22,507.00 $18,000.00 $4,507.00 $22,507.00 10.00% $0.00 $2,250.70
Epoxy Wall and Ceiling Paint and Epoxy
floor $9,860.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 5.07% $4,860.00 $500.00
Mechanical includes vents, hoods, all phases $10,590.00 $7,975.00 $7,975.00 7.53% $2,615.00 $797.50
Plumbing rough in and finish systems $17,169.00 $8,000.00 $9,169.00 $17,169.00 10.00% $0.00 $1,716.90
Electrical - all phases $12,400.00 $9,200.00 $3,200.00 $12,400.00 10.00% $0.00 $1,240.00
Closeout $4,015.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,015.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
/ $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
[ $000|  #DIVAO! $0.00 $0.00
/ (/V GRAND TOTALS $139,269.00 $108,065.50 $21,713.50 $0.00 $129,779.00 9.32% $9,490.00 $12,977.90
/ 7
[/ mapocumen

V THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

obtain validation:of thiscdesumenthyrequesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity ——




%AIA Document G706A" — 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

PROJECT: (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: RTA-2162

OWNER [
ECHS Restroom Reno ARP ESSR CONTRACT FOR: ECS Bath .
397 Engineer Road Irvine, KY : atirom Renovation Payape 1 o peararis
CONTRACTOR O
TO OWNER: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: May 16th 2022
. SURETY O
Estill County Schools
253 Main Street OTHER O
Irvine, KY 40336
STATE OF: Kentucky
COUNTY OF: Clark

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, information and belief, except as
listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers
of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or
encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner
out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:

Pertains to pay app 2 - $18.742.15

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
1. Contractor’s Release or Waiver of Liens, conditional SES, LLC
upon receipt of final payment. 1287 McClure Road
Winchester, KY 40391 -
2.  Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from BY: /
Subcontractors and material and equipment -
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, W of authorized representative)

accompanied by a list thereof.

i '%f/w % /4/ %wh 7/

(Printed narfe and title)

D. YOUNG _
CRYN%??RLY PUBLIC Subscribed and sworn to before me

STATE AT LARGE on this date: weber 2,202

KENTUCKY Notary Public: CMMQ_&D%W L2195¢

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2023
My Commission Expires:m Q’L'f Q3,32023

|
\‘V_

AlA Document G706A™ — 1994. Copyright © 1970 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be pr ted to the maxi ctent possible under the law.
This document was created on 07/14/2022 13:04:16 under the terms of AIA Documents-on-Demand™ order no. 2114343911 , and is not for
resale. This document is licensed by the American Institute of Architects for one-time use only, and may not be reproduced prior to its completion.




zrrossTorro nt

architects MEMORANDUM

September 7, 2022

TO: Mr. Jeff Saylor
Superintendent
Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street
Irvine, Kentucky 40336

FROM: Peter Fisher, AIA, LEED AP
Project Manager
RossTarrant Architects, Inc.

RE: Estill County High School Field House Restroom Renovation
Irvine, Kentucky
BG 22-243
RTA 2162

Attached is one complete copy of payment requests for the above referenced project. These should be reviewed
and approved by the Board for direct payment to the vendors listed below.

Project Amount

PO/Contract Vendor/Contractor Approved
2162-01 Baylor Commercial Doors & Hardware $10,641.00
2162-02 Ferguson Plumbing Supply 4,353.08

Total $14,994.08

If you have any questions or require additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact me at 859.254.4018.
Thank you for your assistance.

END OF MEMORANDUM
/mll
Enclosures

C: File w/a
ME220907-2162

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e inferior design
101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kenfucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com




\\Q\“\N &M\S\ :Qwep pajulid
- -

- .9}e i
M T10)0eJ3u0)
‘S|elialew asay3 Jo |043u0d pue ‘Apoisnd ‘a1ed 4oy Ajjiqisuodsau 1dadoe AgaJay | "uolipuod pue ‘Anjenb ‘Ayizuenb ‘Ayijigelns onpoud
Ajuian 01 papadsul usag aAeY pue ‘uoipuod poosd ul ‘@xs 303oid 3y} 01 PaJaAISP U] dARY S|elIaleW 3SAYL *SJUBWINJ0(] }0BJIU0D) 3Y} JO
s)uaWaJInbaJl ay] 01 ||} WIoyu0d JudwAed JOJ SAOGE UMOPXEII] dY3 Ul Pa1s]| S|elISleW || JBY] JSUMO 343 0] Jueliem pue aajuesend Agalay |
0L'T6ETS 0€°'680°LTS 80766 VTS 17'S60T$ | 00'T8Y'8TS e10] PUE
0$ | %00T | 00'T¥90TS | 00'T¥9'0TS 0S 00°'T¥9'0TS Jooq JojAeg T0-29T¢
(sa4nixi4 pue Suiquinid )
OL'T6E'TS | %C8 | O0€8Vy'9S | BO'ESEVS 7T'S60CS 00°0¥8LS Ajddng uosn3iay 9T¢C
(9-9) ysui4 (2/9) a1eq YIuon syl sjuswAed junowy JaqwinN
98eulelay | oyadueleg % 0} |ejol an(Q S9210AU| Snolnald od uondudsag ‘'0'd
pPaAId3y | S|eudleN
| H D) E| d ) d v
29,2 -t : # 193loud uoljenouady woolyieg asnoypiaid PUISIA Ajuno) |1s3 193ys Alewwns 0da

SNIeA

T

U8




WMM&IM

INVOICE 17544

101 23rdstvest Suite 100

Corbing KY 40701

Ph {606)528-5359

Email: baylorcommercial @bellsouth.net i
JOB NUMBER: 5385

10: Estill County Board of Education
C/0 D&R Acoustics, inc.

JOB NAME: ESTILL CO HIGH SCHOOL FIELD HOUSE
PHONE: B59-314-7270

2214 Richmond Road
Trvine, KY 40336
CONTRACT NO. P.O. NUMBER REQUISITIONER | SHIPPEDVIA | F.O.B POINT TERMS
216201 Dellas Rose Net 30
QUANTITY MATERIAL DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
dea Hand Dryers $2,239.00
Div 10 Toilet Compartments:
5ea Floor Mounted Overhead Braced Toilet Compartments $6,115.00
1es Wall hung Urinal Screens
Div 10 Toilet Accessories:
6 ea Grab Bars, $2,287.00
4 ea Sanitary Napkin Disposals,
4 ea Mirrors
Labor Description Hours/Rate Amount
TOTAL LABOR
TOTAL MATERIALS | $10,641.00
SALES TAX Exempt
voTAL |  $10,641.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




% FERGUSON o

Deliver To:
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC 820 From: Paul Kestoar
PO BOX 100208 Comments:
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0208
Piease Contact With Questions;
8592544457 invoice Number Customer Page
3820888 254010 1
Flzase refor to Invoice Number when making psyment and remit to: TOTAL GUE ~» A2
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC &0
PO BOX 1002868
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0288
Soid To:
ESTILL COUNTY BRD OF EDUCATION
PO BOX 830 TT8 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE
IRVINE, KY 40338 PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653-1340
B | . | Sk O’ Romber f N Job Neme .- Batoh
2868 2660 KYONLY FELDHOUSE 0 08002022 408078
Orviored | Shippod Hem Number Description UnitPrive | UM Amount
[} q ; A B f
4 4 B :
" ‘ e et
7 i # [ 874
2 b | £ 7730
2 s i 3’.“
1 i 9187
7 7 o |
3 LBV KLU
z 7404 |
V877 |
4 4
¥ -
T iz
4 3 (24l %]
1

A ’.h), 't.,; ARalan
OVE. COMPLETE




3823888 254010 2
Invoice Sub-Total 310907
v 488385
Totel Amt 3742
TOTAL DUE —> —sTd2

g 35707

e




£ FERGUSON -

Daliver Yo:
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20 i From: Paul Kestoex
PO BOX 100288 Comments:
ATUANTA, GA 303940288
Piouss Contact With Questions:
859-254-4457 Invoice Number Customer Page
3805683 254010 |
Piaase refor 1o Invoice Number when making payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE —> 140170
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20
PO BOX 100288
ATLANTA, OA 30384-0266
Sold Tor Ship Yo:
ESTILL COUNTY BRD OF EDUCATION COUNTER PICK UP
PO BOX 830 1100 BROCK MOVEY DRIVE
IRVINE, KY 40398 LEXINGTON, KY 405004118
AR ot e maze | v
2685 2085 KYE 2100410301 201 2100410301 0R0H/2022 A0TH10
Ordared Mumber Unit Price | UM Amount
7 “13.00 |
] LX)
7 7 .37
1 i 13.00
1 i LS
— W W95 |
-4 ! 7 T
7 B
ri 3 T2.87
[] 2 1248
7 Ea— A
9 300
000 |
7 7 2]
1 [ L’




£ FERGUSON

H

TOTAL DUE >

1401.70




£ FERGUSON -

Deliver To:
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20 From: Paul Kestner
PO BOX 100288 Comments:
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0208

Ploase Contact With Questions:

Pioase refsr io inveice Number when making payrrent and remit . TOTAL DUE ~>

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #20
PO BOX 100286
ATLANTA, A S0384-0288

Sold Yo: Ship To:
ESTILL COUNTY BRD OF EDUCATION
£ BOX 830
RVINE, KY 40338

iy - @‘




